
Division Team Position First Name Last Name Email Address Phone Number

New/ 

Returning

Coach 

App
#

Team Sponsors Tracking Sponsorship Amount Raised

enter "Paid" Enter dollar amount

JF Cowboys Head Coach Bethany Cruz bethanyjcruz@yahoo.com 4 JF Cowboys

Flag 3/4 Eagles 5 3/4 Flag Eagles

Flag 3/4 Panthers Head Coach Jamisyn Endresen jamisynendresen@gmail.com 832-600-6207 New Yes 5 3/4 Flag Panthers

Flag 3/4 Panthers Head Coach Susanna Stewart susannacstewart@gmail.com 3/4 Flag Panthers

Flag 3/4 Panthers Assistant Coach Megan Pena meganpena@gmx.com 3/4 Flag Panthers

Flag 3/4 Panthers Assistant Coach Tarae Harris tarae_harris@yahoo.com 3/4 Flag Panthers

Flag 3/4 Panthers Assistant Coach Tatiana Lawson tatilawson14@gmail.com 3/4 Flag Panthers

PW Bills
AllState Insurance - Mason 

McDonald
300.00$                   

PW Bills Head Coach Diana Stoffle dkhazen@gmail.com 630-913-4266 New Yes 12 PW Ravens Aire Technics Inc 300.00$                   

PW Ravens Head Coach Diana Biersdorferdanabiers@gmail.com 281-804-2760 Returning 15 Rookie Bills Rise Communities - Cane Island 300.00$                   

PW Ravens Assistant Coach Laura Goddard lcgoddard86@gmail.com 314-503-2079 New Yes Rookie Cowboys

Rookie Falcons

R Bills Head Coach Ashley Swift atriplett07@yahoo.com 713-586-9009 Returning 18 JV Cowboys
R Bills Assistant Coach Loreley Salas loreleycp@yahoo.com 832-334-1249 New JV Saints

R Cowboys Head Coach Jessica Bostic jbostic112093@yahoo.com 832-670-1080 Returning 5 JV Seahawks

R Cowboys Assistant Coach Chante Buswell yvette.travion@gmail.com 832-774-9924 New Yes Varsity 49ers

R Falcons Head Coach Courtney Graham courtney.seiler@eagles.usm.edu 678-233-4806 Returning 18 Varsity Cowboys

R Falcons Assistant Coach Jenny Reese mrsjennyreese@sbcglobal.net 512-466-7988 Returning Varsity Panthers

R Falcons Assistant Coach Jada Powell jada88@hotmail.com 850-210-2462 Returning Varsity Saints

R Falcons Assistant Coach Shernesha Thacker shernesha@icloud.com SV 49ers

JV Cowboys 8 SV Giants Weinbrecht Family 150.00$                   

JV Saints Head Coach Jesicca Butkay jbutkay@yahoo.com 210-288-8905 Returning 10 SV Texans Chapman Smidt Hardware 300.00$                   

JV Saints Assistant Coach Sierra Van Es sierra.vanes@yahoo.com 713-444-3769 New SV??

JV Seahawks Head Coach Michelle Fuhrman michellefuhrman82@gmail.com New 11 1,350.00$                       

V 49er's Head Coach Janyce Cole janyce.cole1@gmail.com 951-240-1907 New Yes 8

V Cowboys Head Coach Natalie Allen natalie.redding@yahoo.com 512- 924-7293 Returning 6

V Panthers Head Coach Michelle Donaldson michaeledonaldson@hotmail.com 832-954-3687 Returning 18

V Saints Head Coach Magdalene Hylton mmaggie10@hotmail.com 832-845-8360 New Yes 7

DEFICIENT BACKGROUND CHECK

SV 49er's Head Coach Chanique Ecby cdecby@gmail.com 832-860-0629 Returning 16 Shannon Bijowski

SV 49er's Assistant Coach Courtney Tully bctully30@yahoo.com 713-492-5354 Returning

SV Giants Head Coach Bonnie Sanchez bonniesanchez06@gmail.com 281-658-7187 Returning Yes 15

SV Texans Head Coach Wendi Phelps wendi_sanders@hotmail.com 713-248-2156 Returning     

SV Texans Assistant Coach Shannon Bijowski sbijowski@yahoo.com 832-236-2540 Returning

SV Steelers Head Coach Beth Karraker bethannkarraker@gmail.com

SV Steelers Head Coach Ashley Nekluti ashleymayeaux@gmail.com 181

SV Steelers Assistant Coach Alex Curie alexmcurie@gmail.com

Divisional - Vandrea Grant

2021 KYF Cheer Coaches

Divisional - Vandrea Grant
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Divisional - Bonnie Sanchez
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SENIOR VARSITY
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

SV 49ers Paid Sean Banks 616-822-5458 sbanks@aerotek.com Ross Baird Zack Kendall James Moses Jeff Kloiber

SV BILLS YES Ryan Thomas 713-775-0902 rmthomas32@live.com Spencer Bradshaw Abraham Patlan Roy Galaviz Sean Neal

SV CARDINALS YES Milton Lewis 832-349-8322 mtlewis4@yahoo.com	 Timmy Charles Javon Green Jamie Cox James Sullivan

SV COWBOYS Paid Coleman Philley 713-907-2169 coleman@katysfirst.org	 Allan Ray Derek Yaklin Patrick Montesanto

SV FALCONS YES Rusty Bangert 281-733-8821 russell.bangert@yahoo.com Chris Stroham Daniel Edmiston Mike Orchowski Clint Young

SV GIANTS Paid Ernest Pena 713-628-8980 Ernestpena12@me.com Grey Digilormo Matt Berg Jay Beatty Greg Sharpe

SV PANTHERS Paid Jimmy Alarcon 281-905-1801 premierbdnp@gmail.com Mike Patino Jose Moreno Fernando Mata Ruben Gudino

SV RAMS Adam Shrives 832-600-6927 ashrives@gmail.com Pablo Contreras Brian Freeman Roland Silvas

SV SAINTS YES Brent Seifert 346-307-6052 bseif28@icloud.com Vince Zubicek Daniel McRea Kurt Chesshir

SV SEAHAWKS Paid Eric Biersdorfer 979-575-6964 ebiersdorfer@gmail.com Mike Morris Neill Hurley Jon Hanley Brandon Dunbar

SV STEELERS Paid Mark Lee 832-368-3229 mlee@higginbotham.net Ryan Krasnosky John Brock Mike Jacob Paul Hoopingarner

SV TEXANS YES Clay Landrum 713-340-8876 clay.landrum@systemone.com Dominic Giametta Aaron Horstmann Tim Davis Mickey Mahoney

SV VIKINGS Paid Robert Hirsch 832-971-0016 Texans716@msn.com Blake Hirsch Ryan Hirsch Sam Straughan Cody Anderson

Total Senior Varsity 

Coaches: 
62

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Jay Beatty

League Wide 

Coaches 297

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need to 
complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they can 
obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



Varsity
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

V 49ers Paid Alale Allal 214-394-2725 alale.allal@gmail.com Dominic Davis Josh Homs Ronnie Cole Aundre Dean

V CARDINALS YES Michael Jordan 225-921-7167 pdj006@gmail.com John Medica Vincent Godoy Matt Farmer Keith Maltz

V COWBOYS Paid Eric San Miguel 832-731-3723 Ericsanmiguel21@yahoo.com Eric Davis Lincoln LeCompte Hubert Jackson James Banks

V PANTHERS YES Ricky McCain 214-207-8245 rickydmccain03@yahoo.com Cory Franklin Ray Layo Leon Valentine Bruce Hampton

V RAMS YES Reggie Williams 904-207-4988 bigbrakelights100@gmail.com Kelvin Smith Ryan Smith Jason Montanez Jeremy Clark

V SAINTS Paid Shaun Hylton 832-845-8358 hylton_sh@yahoo.com Tres Kennedy Nick Venghaus Calvin Draheim Juan Garcia

V SEAHAWKS YES Rob Marchitello 832-472-5287 rob.marchitello@gmail.com Matt Turner Tim Vanzant Jonathan Bobinger Rusty Reed

STEELERS YES Brian Broadus 484-954-9690 brian.broadus@velaspan.com Marcus Hatton Xavier Black Joshua Davis Landris  Barker

V TEXANS YES Rocky Bernard 979-218-3895 rockybernard@hotmail.com Russell Sperry Jacob Moore Justin Burgs Brandon Eubank

Total Varsity Coaches 45

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Landris Barker

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they 
need to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and 
they can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



JUNIOR VARSITY

Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

JV BILLS Paid Brad Mueller 940-255-1752 brad.mueller@championx.com Scott Willis Josh Harrison Andre James

JV COWBOYS Paid Rocky Wells 312-388-2227 rockydwells@gmail.com Steve Tsai Jeremy Turpin Stanley Osas-Aikoriogie Mike Wiechec

JV EAGLES Paid Ricky Hill 832-574-2921 ricky.maxey@hccs.edu Brian Shaw Ryan White Louis Thompson Josh Thompson

JV FALCONS YES Zarak Alam 832-493-5778 alamz523@gmail.com Derek Walker Frank Trigg Nino Leyja Chris Schultz

JV SAINTS Paid Justin Kennedy 806-420-5924 justin_kennedy@ymail.com Jay Beatty Anthony Porter Chris Schiffner

JV SEAHAWKS Paid Matt Fuhrman 770-262-7988 matt@coregroupresources.com Billy Carroll Adam Hess Brandon Dunbar David Bayler

Total JV Coaches 28

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need to 
complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they can obtain 
badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



ROOKIE
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

R BILLS Paid Coleman Philley 713-907-2169 coleman@katysfirst.org Jason Evans Ernie Wheeler Derrick Crossley Roger Arbizu

CARDINALS Paid Dan Edwards 763-257-2777 stephen_edwards@hotmail.com Jonathan Tarver Elliot Tanksley Chris Toliver Cutter Urban

COWBOYS YES Greg Torres 281-850-9144 Gtorres0612@hotmail.com Benjamin Hoskins Devin Espinosa Victor Fasanya Jason Cox

R FALCONS Paid Daniel Graham 281-781-3645 daniel.graham@eagles.usm.edu Brian Broadus Adam Powell Blake Burns Andy Reese

R PANTHERS YES Ricky McCain 214-207-8245 rickydmccain03@yahoo.com Marc Zapata James Cameron Jacob Johnson Alphonse Ma

R SAINTS Paid Damion McHenry 832-722-6857 dmchenry@ixsweb.com Josh Johnson Carlos Mazzei Brian Lopardo Juan Garcia

Total Rookie Coaches 30

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need 
to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they can 
obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



PeeWee
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

PW BILLS Yes Brandon Hamilton 281-881-4059 bhamilton31@gmail.com Fred Little Jeff Miglicco

PW EAGLES Paid Josh Boak 832-449-2587 JOSHUABOAK@GMAIL.COM Chance Gonzales Andrew King Justin Martin Blake Allen

PW GIANTS Yes Mark Szumal 623-826-9844 m.szumal@yahoo.com Chad Gasper Ryan Sestak Trevor McIntosh John Okonji

PW RAVENS Paid Ismael Reyes 832-800-0227 Ismaelreyes1122@yahoo.com Victor Cruz Eric Biersdorfer John Bumgardner

PW TEXANS Paid Reggie Harmon 210-885-2551 rharmon@me.com Mike Froehlich Stanley Osas-Aikoriogie Uche Oguayo Jarid Johnson

Total PW Coaches 23

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Jarid Johnson

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they 
need to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and 
they can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



Mitey Mites
Division Team

Game Film
Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

MM COWBOYS YES Johnnie Faltz 804-356-0920 jfaltz82@gmail.com Harvey Jones Neo Ramirez Tyler Rowland

MM EAGLES Opt Out Kenneth Fern 215-791-5364 Kenneth_fern@hotmail.com David Timmons Mark Stassen David Butler

MM RAVENS Opt Out Cesar Lozano 281-644-9504 cesarlozano5699@gmail.com

MM SAINTS Opt Out Dedrick Moore 346-481-3361 moorededrick1@gmail.com Leslie Taylor Kevin Green Ernest Harris Brian Lopardo

Total MM Coaches 14

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Neo Ramirez, Tyler Rowland

Ernest Harris

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they 
need to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and 
they can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE



 5th / 6th Flag
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

5th/6th 49ers YES Vaios Papandreau 847-915-5277 Vaiosp@yahoo.com Anwar Phillips

5th/6th FALCONS Opt Out Michael Schuch 708-829-2950 mschuch0819@yahoo.com Adam Winters Lance Nelson Darby Usey

5th/6th RAVENS Opt Out Cesar Lozano 281-644-9504 cesarlozano5699@gmail.com Eric Andrews Brian Reina

5th/6th SEAHAWKS Opt Out Lee Keim 832-600-6552 leeandamykeim@gmail.com Alan McAuslin

5th/6th STEELERS Jason Ziegler 713-303-3118 aggiejz@hotmail.com Evaristo Ruiz

5th/6th TEXANS YES Jason Melton 832-228-1570 jasonpmelton@gmail.com Robert Nguyen Eric Knauer Daniel King Bryan Bradley

Toatal Coaches 18

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Adam Winters, Lance Nelson

Eric Andrews, Brian Reina

Alan McAustin

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need 
to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they 
can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.



 3rd / 4th Flag
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

3rd/4th BRONCOS Opt Out Lucas Fried 713-376-1419 luc1929@gmail.com Will Whitaker

3rd/4th CARDINALS Opt out Allan Valdez 281-903-0052 Ajnvaldez@gmail.com Tony Brown Rashad Bobino

3rd/4th COWBOYS Opt out James Aston 713-705-3995 jaston939@gmail.com Jared Gayhart

3rd/4th EAGLES Opt out Barry Fisher 832-752-7102 bfisher7@mac.com Taiz Forney

3rd/4th FALCONS Opt out Jonathan Rourke 832-437-3991 rourke.jon@gmail.com Brian Murray Garner Haydell Will Hoke

3rd/4th GIANTS Opt out Matt Hall 832-517-4842 matthew.a.hall6@gmail.com Trey Landry Griff Jaggard

3rd/4th JETS Opt out Matthew Taghehchian 337-296-6511 mtaghe1@gmail.com Matt Cara Wade Janda

3rd/4th PANTHERS Opt out Jeremy Foreman 832-696-2862 jeremyforeman21@gmail.com James Morgan Cedric Lyons

3rd/4th SAINTS Opt out Jan Gesink 832-723-5876 jgesink48@yahoo.com Bryan Featherston Aaron Cox

3rd/4th STEELERS Opt out Justin Parker 713-249-4303 jpark4568@gmail.com Justin Goodson

Total Coaches 28

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Aaron Cox Taiz Forney Andy Hodges

Bryan Featherson

Mark Paxton
For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they 
need to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and 
they can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.



 1st / 2nd Flag
1st/2nd BILLS YES Cort Romo 843-478-4384 cmromo9@gmail.com Curtis Brumer

1st/2nd CARDINALS Opt out Joshua Triplett 832-951-3776 triplett.josh@gmail.com Skyler Baxter Jared Wilson Jamal Brown Cameron King

1st/2nd COWBOYS Opt out Jumaane Ford 917-535-0162 jumaanef@gmail.com William Jeffrey Andy Paulsen Josh Edwards Adam Ludwig

1st/2nd FALCONS Opt out Daniel Meadows 281-682-9661 danielmeadows@comcast.net Jared Gayhart James Aston

1st/2nd GIANTS Opt out Aundre Dean 310-974-0595 aundredean@gmail.com Cody Lopasky Charles Brooks Kevin Ledet

1st/2nd PATRIOTS Opt out Tim O’Neill 248-420-8775 timmyoneill35@yahoo.com Brian Jimenez

1st/2nd RAVENS Opt out Patrick Strong 832-658-9882 patrick@strongpractice.com Jahreese Jones

1st/2nd SEAHAWKS Opt out Adefemi Adekeye 281-965-2202 adekeye5@yahoo.com Chris Solis

1st/2nd STEELERS Opt out Justin Parker 713-249-4303 jpark4568@gmail.com Luis Ruiz

1st/2nd TEXANS Opt out Timothy Pittman 817-500-6296 timpittman2003@gmail.com Michael Lundquist Tyson Bell

Total Coaches 30

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Jamal brown, William Jeffrey

Andy Paulsen, Josh Edwards, 

Adam Ludwig

Charles Brooks

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need 
to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they 
can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.



Junior Flag
Division Team Game Film Head Coach Cell # Email Assistant 1 Assistant 2 Assistant 3 Assistant 4

Jr Flag CARDINALS Opt out Vincent Godoy 832-668-6592 vj49@hotmail.com Ed Farber Taylor Young Brandon Carpenter Shawn Thomas

Jr Flag COWBOYS Opt out Ryan Hilliard 832-363-7440 rkhilliard41@gmail.com Justin Huddleston Steven Brown

Jr Flag FALCONS Opt out Jeffrey Huebel 409-313-2351 jeffhuebel@gmail.com Eric Barnhouse Stephen Gibbons

Jr Flag SAINTS Opt out Jose Flores 832-981-9633 jaflores16@gmail.com Andre Kohn Bobby Odior

Jr Flag STEELERS Opt out Joanthan McDaniel 832-265-8789 joanthanmcdaniel@hotmail.com Melvin Harris

Jr Flag TEXANS Opt out R.T. Dukes 979-571-3726 rtdukes@gmail.com Christopher Cunningham Chris Widner Logan Berlau

Total JF Coaches 19

Non Compliance Key Backgrd Pending Background not submitted Red light Background USA Football Cert Heads Up Clinic

Red Font = Further APB Check Andre Kohn

For any Coach Highlighted in yellow - Do not issue badge - Inform coach they need 
to complete and send in the status of their USA Football Certificaiton, and they 
can obtain badge next week once the league has verified certification.

If Coach is listed under Background Check Not Submitting or Red Light 
Background - DO NOT ISSUE BADGE


